# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Dyax-Genzyme LLC		105/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY	
			COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dyax Corp.				
Street Address:	00 Technology Square, 8th Floor				
City:	Cambridge				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02139				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	78553563	KALBITOR			
Serial Number:	78553559	KALIREV			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYAX CORP.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert		
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0464** 

900078078

Date:	05/30/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of LLC MARKS#page1 source=Assignment of LLC MARKS#page2 source=Assignment of LLC MARKS#page3	tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0465

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Dyax-Genzyme LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") is the owner of the marks, applications and registrations shown in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Dyax Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said marks together with the good will of the business with which said marks may be used, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, applications and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A, the right to recover for past infringement of the marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which the marks may be used.

DYAX-GENZYME LLC

Date: 5/30/07

By: Blair

Name: Henry E. Blair

Position: Manager

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

DYAX CORP.

Date: 5/30/07

Name: Henry E. Blair

Position: CEO, DYRX Corp.

## EXHIBIT A

Owner	Trademark	Country No		Registration No	Registration Cla	sses	Status
ERLAMEDE							
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	ERLAMEDE	Israel	188001			5	Pending
HAVENRA	Supplied a completely						
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	HAVENRA	Israel	188002			5	Pending
KALBITOR						turen ya	
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	Australia	1046485	1046485	Mar 16 2005	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	Chile	686897	743198	Dec 21 2005	5 5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	Colombia	5030871	308930	Nov 18 2005	5 5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	Costa Rica	200500055	526 157003	Mar 2 2006	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	CTM	4346193	4346193	Apr 18 2006	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	Israel	188003		a de se de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de	5	Pending
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	Japan	200502496	64 4993864	Oct 6 2006	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	Mexico	712003	890541	Jul 19 2005	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	New Zealand	726765	726765	Mar 16 2005	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALBITOR	USA	78553563		Daniya kiri Sanoyan iya qayay gaya iirin barila kiri garaha da garaha ba da kara sa	5	Pending
KALIBRATE			<u>Seguns a granda de la</u>				
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALIBRATE	Chile	700637	749325	Feb 1 2006	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALIBRATE	Israel	188004			5	Pending
KALIREV			404045				
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALIREV	Australia	1046484	1046484	Mar 16 2005	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALIREV	Chile	686898	743197	Dec 21 2005	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALIREV	New Zealand	726766	726766	Mar 16 2005	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALIREV	USA	78553559	EESSI SAAN SSS COORDISCE SECONDO COORDIST IN SAAN SAAN OOR OOR OOR OOR OOR OOR OOR OOR OOR OO	entacana kalemahakkiki kalembakki suotaan palaansia oraa oraa suotaan suotaan sakeen kalemahakki suotaan sakee	5	Pending

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0467

KALLIBRATE							
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALLIBRATE	Chile	700638	749324	Feb 1 2006	5	Registered
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	KALLIBRATE	Israel	188005			5	Pending
TEPRILAR				100100000000000000000000000000000000000			
Dyax-Genzyme LLC	TEPRILAR	Israel	188007			5	Pending

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 05/30/2007